PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVAK TURBOMACHINERY SERVICES, INC.	01/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOERBIGER SERVICE, INC.		
Street Address:	3350 GATEWAY DRIVE		
City:	POMPANO BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33069		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5421702		
Patent Number:	5789822		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132204043

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: MARK SHELLEY II, ESQ./ ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 174416

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK SHELLEY II

Total Attachments: 3

500433628

source=174416B-Assignment of Inventions and Patent Rights 2#page1.tif source=174416B-Assignment of Inventions and Patent Rights 2#page2.tif source=174416B-Assignment of Inventions and Patent Rights 2#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0146

.00 542

UX₩ HU

ATTY DOCKET NO. 027084/174416

For: For: For: For:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application ☑ U.S. Patent ☐ PCT Application 				
Ву:	☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIO	NS AND PATENT RIGHTS				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknown consideration,	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar owledged, and for other good and valuable				
ASSIGNOR:					
Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention:	Revak Turbomachinery Services, Inc. 12204 Fairmont Parkway La Porte, Texas 77572				
(if assignment is by person or entity to wh and this was recorded in F					
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to					
	HOERBIGER Service Inc. 3350 Gateway Drive Pompano Beach, Florida 33069				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of	the following)				
the entire right, title and interest					
an undivided perdeterritorial possessions	cent (%) for the United States and its				
(check the following box, if foreign rights ar	e also to be assigned)				
in the United States and in all for priority, in and to any and all improvements which	reign countries, including all rights to claim are disclosed:				

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0147

HOU:2757459.1

In the inventions reflected in the attached Schedule A which is hereinafter referred to as the PATENT RIGHTS and incorporated herein by reference.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said PATENT RIGHTS by the above applications or any continuations, divisionals, renewals, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 22 day of 200 g.

REVAK TURBOMACHINERY SERVICES, INC.

Title:

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Lynn A. Revak known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing certificate and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein expressed.

GOOGGOOGGOOGGAA

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of Office this al day of January, 200 8.

Notary Public in and for Harris County, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 10/16/2010

SCHEDULE A

United States

Title	Country	Patent No.	Grant Date	Previous Assignment Reel/Frame (if any)
Lubricant Pump for a Turbine	USA	5,421,702	June 6, 1995	006953/0981
Speed Control System for a Prime Mover	USA	5,789,822	August 4, 1998	008130/0190